
ANEXO"C"

 DEF-1

INFORME

DE

AVANCE

FISICO

Y

FINANCIERODE

ENTIDADES

RECEPTORASDE

SUBSIDIOS

0

SUBVENCIONES

CON

RECURSOS

DEL

ESTADO

BaseLegal:

Articulo

32Bis

del

Decreto

No.

101-97,

LeyOrganica

del

Presupuesto.

Decreto

No.54-2022del

Congreso

dela

Republica

de

Guatemala,

Ley

del

Presupuesto

Generalde

Ing

y

Egresos

delEstado

para

el

Ejercicio

Fiscal

2023.

Articulos

1,2,

3,5,7,

12

y

14

del

Acuerdo

GubernativoNo.

55-2016,

Reglamento

de

Manejo

de

Subsidios

y

Subvenciones.

Acuerdo

Gubemativo

115-99,ReglamentoOrganico

Interno

delMinisteriode

Salud

Pablica

y

Asistencia

Social.

Responsable

dela

actualizacionde

la

informacion:

DRA.VICKY

FUENTES

DE

FALLA

Informe

correspondiente

al

mes

de:

OCTUBRE2024

Fecha

de

actualizaci6n:

31/10/2024

1.

DATOS

GENERALES

DELA

ENTIDAD

RECEPTORA

DE

SUBSIDIOS

O

SUBVENCIONES

1.

Nombre

o

razonsocial

Liga

Nacional

contra

el

Cancer

2,

Cédigo

deentidad

receptora

401

3.

Numerode

Identificacion

Tributaria

(NIT)

35506-2

4.Domicilio

fiscal

6a.Av.

6-58,zona

11

5.

Pagina

deinternet

y

numerostelefonicos

www.ligacancerguate.org

Teléfono:

2417-2100

6.

Nombredel

representante

legal

Dra.

Vicky

Fuentes

de

Falla

7.Namero

y

fechadelconvenio

:

Convenio

18-2024

8.

Numero

y

fechadela

disposicionlegal

que

autoriza

elconvenio

Acuerdo

Ministerial

numero

113-2024

Atender

y

satisfacer

con

serviciosde

salud

especializadosen

oncologia,

la

prevencion,

diagnéstico,

tratamiento

rehabilitacion

y

seguimiento

a

los

pacientes

referidos

por

la

red

deservicios

desalud

del

Ministerio

de

Salud

Publica

y

Asistencia

Social,

con

patologia

de

cualquier

tipo

decancer

que

se

9.

Objetivo

general

delsubsidio

o

subvencion

refiera

a

estaInstitucién,

ya

sea

del

area

urbana

o

rural

del

pais,

loscuales

seran

atendidos

de

forma

gratuita

en

lasmetas

de

Atencion

integral

a

pacientes

oncolégicos

y

prevencién

de

cancer

de

mama

y

cancer

de

cervix.

Seestima

beneficiar

a

23,023

personas

durante

el

afio

2024,

a

quienes

se

les

brindaran

un

estimado

de

67,476

servicios

médicos

y

tratamientos

especializados,

dependiendo

del

diagndstico

decada

persona

referida.

Durante

el

mes

deoctubre

se

atendieron

1,265

personas,

atendiendo

135

casos

nuevos

diagnosticados

con

diferentes

tipos

de

Cancer

y

1,130pacientes

10.

Indicadores

y

resultados

decontinuidad

detratamiento.

Ademas

se

realizaron

1,459

interpretaciones

de

laminillas

de

papanicolaou

y

33

mamografias

para

prevencion

de

cancer

de

mama

y

cancer

de

cérvix.

11.Nombre

de

la

institucion

publica

que

otorga

el

subsidio

o

subvencion

MINISTERIO

DE

SALUD

PUBLICA

Y

ASISTENCIA

SOCIAL

12.Montoanual

en

Q.

Q60,000,000.00



Il.

INFORMACION

DE

AVANCE

FISICO

Y

FINANCIERO

ANUAL

AvanceFisicodelaEjecucién

Avance

Financiero

dela

Ejecucién

Observaciones

Cantidad

Monto

(en

Quetzales

i

Z

ate

No.

Meta

t)

(Justificaci6n

de

variaciones)

ProgramaciénEjecutado

Total

Programado

TotalTransferido

Ejecutado

%de

Anual

acumulado

Anual

Acumulado

Acumulado

Ejecucién

Meta1:

Atencion

integral

a

pacientesoncoldgicos

Seatendieron

318

pacientes

para

tratamiento

de

quimioterapia

adyuvante,

neoadyuvante,

paliativa

y

concomitante

a

quienes

se

les

aplicé

488

quimioterapias

comoparte

de

su

tratamiento,

ya

que

los

Aplicaciones

de

clos

se

programan

cada

14,21,

30

dias

de

acuerdo

a

la

orden

a)

Quimioterapia

4,200

4435

106%

|

Q

8,895,039.00}

Q

8,809,644.06|

Q

 8,809,644.06

99%

|médica

y

el

diagnéstico

del

paciente,

asi

comosu

estado

de

salud,

los

esquemas

seadjuntan

al

expediente

medico

decada

uno.

Se

atendieron

152

pacientes

en

tratamiento

de

radioterapia

y

Tratamientos

de

braquiterapia.

46

pacientes

del

Hospital

Roosevelt,

45

del

Hospital

b

::

1,370

Y

u

.

7

Y

‘

2

a

.

)

Radioterapias

1655149%

|

Q

 30,825,000.00

)

Q

21,426,188.65)

Q

36,785,500.00)

119%

GeneralSanJuan

de

Dios

y

61de

los

démas

hospitales

nacionales,

esto

deacuerdo

a

la

ejecucién

del

departamento

de

Radioterapi

Cirugias

Se

realizaron48

intervenciones

quirdrgicas

a

48

pacientes

para

c)

oncolégicas

50047795%

Q

5,000,000.00

|}

Q

 4,770,000.00|

Q

 4,770,000.00

95%

extraccionde

masa,

reduccién

de

tumor,

determinar

diagnostico,

etc.

de

acuerdo

a

la

necesidad

de

cada

paciente.

Se

atendieron

835

pacientes,

quienes

necesitaron

distintos

procedimientos

y

examenes

médicos

complementarios,

de

acuerdo

Servicios

medicos

asu

diagndstico

clinico

y

tratamiento

oncolégico

que

esta

d

.

26,499

3

y

R

:

Y

ae

sj

.

.

)

complementarios

2060121%

|

Q

—

12,719,520.00

)

Q

16,185,707.89

|

Q

16,185,707.89

|

127%

recibiendo,

brindandoles

3,632

servicios

medicos,

loscuales

incluyen

medicamentos

e

insumos

ulilizados

en

cada

paciente

hospitalizado.

Atencion’a

Se

atendieron

1,206pacientesen

las

clinicas

medicas

y

con

e)

|

pacientes

en

49,272

20907

|

108%

|

 1,927.200,00]

@

2,446,805.00|

@

2,446,895.00

|

127%

|esPeialistas,

para

evaluar

la

evoluci6n

constante

de

su

salud

y

del

cas

medicas

tratamiento

que

estarecibiendo,

brindando

2,343

servicios,

en

el

mes.



ll.

INFORMACION

DEAVANCE

FiSICO

Y

FINANCIERO

ANUAL

ae

<

_

Avance

Fisico

dela

Ejecucién

Avance

Financiero

dela

Ejecucion

:

ae

Cantidad

Monto

(en

Quetzal

Obser

vaclones

onto(en

Quetzaleseooe

wee

No.

Meta

—

(Justificacién

de

variaciones)

:

Programacion

Ejecutado

%

de

Total

Programado

Total

Transferido

Ejecutado

%

de

Anualacumulado

|

EjecuciénAnual

Acumulado

Acumulado

Ejecucion

Meta

2:

Prevencién

decancer

de

mama

y

cancerde

cérvix

Se

realizéla

interpretaci6n

de

1,492

laminillas

para

diagnostico

Interpretacion

de

temprano

de

cancer

de

cérvix,

enviadas

de

los

distintos

centros

de

0,

0,

a)

papanicolaou

iets

teea0

re

|

&

aaa

228N0

|

G

of

t80.00)

571,550.00

|

107%

saluddel

area

rural

y

urbana

del

pais.

Reportando

12

casos

positivos.

Mamografias

F

>,

|S

realizaron

33

mamografias

para

diagnéstico

temprano

de

cancer

b)

digitales

400aG0

oO

s

ihereas

|

90,014.40

|

Q

0,074.96

al

de

mama.

Reportando

2

casoscon

anormalidad.

Sehan

recibido

8

aportes

correpondiente

al

90%del

presupuesto

total,

establecido

en

en

el

Convenio

MSPAS

18-2024.

Sin

embargo

;

-

;

d

Totales

67,476

76,204

|

113%

|

@

 60,000,000.00|@

54,000,000.00|@

69,659,311.35

|

116%

|S°

Puede

observar

que

la

ejecucion

ha

Sido

mayor

8

los

fondos

transferidos

por

la

alta

demanda

de

pacientes

que

se

han

atendido,

quienes

hansido

referidos

detodos

los

hospitales

nacionales,

para

tratamientos

oncoldégicos

Observaciones:

Se

informa

que

en

fecha

19

de

septiembre

2024,

la

Direccion

de

Evaluacién

y

control

a

Entidades

no

gubernamentales

prestadoras

de

servicios

de

saluddel

Ministeriode

SaludPublica

y

Asistencia

Social

giré

la

intruccién

de

elaborar

el

Plan

de

Trabajo

para

realizar

Adenda

al

Convenio

18-

2024

por

unaampliacion

de

Q20

millones

de

quetzales

adicionales

al

presupuesto

inicial

de

Q60

millones;

por

lo

que

se

procedio

a

realizarlo

y

entregarlo

en

fecha24

de

septiembre.
En

fecha

15

de

octubre

a

traves

del

oficio

MSPAS-DECE-478-2024,

se

informé

que

por

parte

del

Viceministerio

Administrativo

Financiero

se

realizo

una

readecuacion

presupuestaria

por

un

monto

de

Q

10,000,000.00(Diez

millones

de

quetzales

exactos)

solicitando

modificar

el

Plan

de

Trabajo

para

la

Adenda,

derivado

a

que

inicialmente

se

elabordésobre

20

millones,

a

la

presente

fecha

se

esta

a

la

espera

dela

autorizacién

de

losdocumentos

y

modificaciones

al

convenio

respectivo

y

su

acuerdo

ministerial.

Debido

a

la

alta

demanda

de

pacientes

referidos;

el

presente

documento

refleja

un

porcentaje

ejecutado

superior

al

monto

anual

autorizado,

mismos

que

seran

modificados

al

momento

de

tener

el

oficio

de

autorizaci6n.

Es

importante

mencionar

que

la

Liga

Nacionalcontra

elCancer

estuvo

realizando

las

solicitudes

de

esta

ampliacion

presupuestaria

por

20

millones

de

quetzales

desde

el

mes

de

marzo

al

Viceministerio

Administrativo

Financiero

asi

como

a

la

Direccién

de

Evaluacién

y

Control

a

Entidades

no

Gubernamentales

Prestadoras

de

servicios

de

salud

del

Ministerio

de

Salud

Publica

y

Asistencia

Social;

debido

a

que

en

los

primeros

meses

de

atencion

ya

se

reportaba

una

cantidad

bastante

altade

pacientes

referidos

detoda

la

Red

Hospitalaria

Nacional

para

tratamientos

oncoldgicos.

NOTA:

Se

informa

que

el

departamento

de

Coordinacién

del

Programa

LNCC-MSPAS,

es

el

encargado

de

recopilar

las

estadisticas

que

elaboran

los

departamentos

involucrados

en

brindar

el

servicio

médico

a

los

pacientes

referidos,

asi

como

deelaborar

elinforme

mensual

de

metas

fisicas

y

financieras,

con

los

datos

obtenidos,

sin

embargo

no

es

responsable

ni

ejecutor

de

cada

una

delas

metas

ofrecidas

en

el

Plan

de

Trabajo

2024.



Ill.

INFORMACION

DE

AVANCE

FiSICO

Y

FINANCIERO

MENSUAL

(PARTE

1)

Ejecucién

mensual

No.

~

.

METAS

ee

Avance

:

a

Enero

-

Febrero

_

Marzo

Abril

-

Mayo

Junio

Acumulado

Meta

1:

Atencién

integral

a

pacientes

oncolégicos

Aplicaciones

de

Fisico

411

417

418

495

459

391

2591

=

Quimioterapia

apligagignee

Financiero

|Q

753,364.58|/Q

771,060.45|Q

759,787.38|Q

940,304.81|/Q

940,372.06

|Q739,397.87}

Q

4,904,287.15

Tratamiento

de

Fisico

175

158

138

197

172

119

959

b)

Radioteracias

Tratamientos

P

Financiero

|

Q

3,937,500.00

|

Q

3,555,000.00

|

Q

3,105,000.00

|

Q

4,432,500.00|

Q

3,870,000.00

|

Q

2,677,500.00)

Q

21,577,500.00

Fisico

60

54

33

55

52

47

301

c)|Cirugias

Oncoldégicas

servicios

Financiero

|Q

600,000.00|Q

540,000.00/Q

330,000.00}

Q

550,000.00}

Q

520,000.00

}Q470,000.00]

Q3,010,000.00

Servicios

medicos

Fisico

2901

2746

2591

3814

3558

3200

18810

0

.

servicios

complementarios

;

:

Financiero

|

Q

1,489,129.18

|

Q

1,402,552.00

|

Q

1,331,196.66

|

Q

1,883,590.37|

Q

1,815,244.49

|

Q

1,560,020.75|

Q9,481,733.45

Atencién

a

pacientes

en

Fisico

1848

1857

1783

2197

2258

2047

11990

e)

clinicas

médicas

Servicios

Financiero

|Q217,865.00]Q

217,625.00}Q

209,015.00|Q

 260,205.00/Q

260,645.00}Q

238,470.00}

Q1,403,825.00

Meta

2:

Prevencion

decancer

de

mama

y

cancer

de

cérvix

Interpretacion

de

'

Fisico

1177

963

1280

2158

2110

2344

10032

a)

papanicolaou

meres

Financiero}Q

 41,195.00]/Q

33,705.00]Q

44,800.00/Q

75,530.00}Q

73,850.00}Q

82,040.00}

Q351,120.00

Fisico

20

29

28

58

26

45

206

b)

|Mamografiasdigitales

servicios

Financiero

|

Q

5,000.80

|

Q

7,251.16

|

Q

7,001.12

|

Q

14,502.32|

Q6,501.04|

Q11,251.80

|

Q51,508.24

Total

Meta

fisica

ejecutada

por

mes

Fisico

6592

6224

6271

8974

8635

8193

44889

Total

Monto

financiero

ejecutado

por

mes

|

Financiero

|

Q

7,044,054.56|

Q

6,527,193.61|

Q

5,786,800.16|

Q

8,156,632.50/

Q

7,486,612.59|

Q

5,778,680.42|

Q40,779,973.84



Ill.

INFORMACION

DE

AVANCE

FiSICO

Y

FINANCIERO

MENSUAL

(PARTE

2)

Ejecucién

mensual

No.

METAS

noe

|

Avance

Julio

Agosto

Septiembre

Octubre

Noviembre

|

Diciembre

Acumulado

Meta

1:

Atencion

integral

a

pacientes

oncolégicos

;

Fisico

410

459

487

488

4435

a)|Quimioterapias

Aplicaciones

Financiero

|Q

927,456.31]

Q

967,286.50

|

Q994,604.39|

Q

1,016,009.71

Q

8,809,644.06

Fisico

196

156

172

152

1635

b)

|Radioterapias

Aplicaciones

Financiero

|

Q

4,410,000.00

| Q

3,510,000.00|Q

 3,870,000.00

|

Q

3,418,000.00

Q__

36,785,500.00

Fisico

49

44

35

48

477

c)

|Cirugias

servicios

Financiero

|Q

490,000.00

|Q

440,000.00

}Q

350,000.00|

Q480,000.00

Q4,770,000.00

Servicios

médicos

Fisico

3159

3428

3031

3632

32060

a

complementarios

sarNies

Financiero

|

Q

1,759,397.84

| Q

1,645,772.87

|Q

 1,506,417.07

|

Q

1,792,386.66

Q

=

16,185,707.89

Atencion

a

pacientes

en

Fisico

2200

2217

2156

2344

20907

e)

|consultaexterna

servicios

hospitalaria

;

;

Financiero

|Q256,410.00|Q

261,510.00

|

Q

254,120.00

|Q

271,030.00

Q2,446,895.00

Meta

2:

Prevencién

de

cancerde

mama

y

cancer

de

cérvix

,

Fisico

1784

1563

1492

1459

16330

a)

Interpretacion

de

servicios

papanicolaou

rviclo

;

Financiero

62,440.00

}Q

54,705.00

|

Q52,220.00

|Q

51,065.00

Q

571,550.00

Fisico

57

33

31

33

360

b)

|Mamografias

digitales

servicios

Financiero

14,252.28

|

Q8,251.32

|

Q

7,751.24

|

Q8,251.32

Q

90,014.40

Total

Metafisica

ejecutada

por

mes

Fisico

7855

7900

7404

8156

76204

Total

Monto

financiero

ejecutado

por

mes

Financiero

|

Q

7,919,956.43|

Q6,887,525.69|

Q

7,035,112.70|

Q

7,036,742.69

Q

=

69,659,311.35



IV.

POBLACION

BENEFICIADA

EN

EL

MES

DE

OCTUBRE

2024

2)

Numero

de

personas

por

rango

deedad

Total

de

pacientes

Departamento

y

municipio

—_

Mujeres

:

Hombres

atendidos

en

el

0-15

46-30

31-45

[

46

y. mas.

0-15

46-30.

|

31-45

46

y

mas

mes

Meta

1:

Atencién

integralapacientes

oncoldgicos

ALTA

VERAPAZ

0

1

16

20

0

0

4

3

41

BAJA

VERAPAZ

0)

fe)

4

1

0)

ft)

1

2

18

BELICE

[e)

1

4

0

0

4

0

0

3

CHIMALTENANGO

ie}

is}

14

39

0

2

1

10

66

CHIQUIMULA

)

1

4

22

)

1

2

3

33

ELPROGRESO

ft)

f°)

2

14

ft)

1

fe)

9

23

ESCUINTLA

0)

3

16

54

)

2

2

9

83

GUATEMALA

f°)

6

52

94

)

3

1

46

202

HUEHUETENANGO

)

5

18

36

)

2

0

12

73

IZABAL

0

6

11

25

0

2

1

8

53

JALAPA

(e)

ie}

9

17

0

1

0

12

39

JUTIAPA

ie)

2

7

48

0

2

2

16

77

PETEN

0

1

8

12

0

1

3

0

25

QUETZALTENANGO

0)

2

15

34

)

1

4

11

67

QUICHE

0)

3

14

38

fe)

2

1

4

69

RETALHULEU

f°)

1

5

24

0

0

1

6

37

SACATEPEQUEZ

0

0

12

16

0

1

1

1

31

SAN

MARCOS

0)

3

17

52

0

3

)

18

93

SANTA

ROSA

0

2

14

48

0

2

2

13

81

SOLOLA

0

0

4

13

0

1

1

3

22

SUCHITEPEQUEZ

f°)

4

8

31

ft)

3

3

10

59

TOTONICAPAN

)

1

7

13

fe)

f°)

2

3

26

ZACAPA

1

9

23

0

2

1

8

44

Meta

2:

Prevencion

decancer

de

cérvix

y

cancer

de

mama

CHIMALTENANGO

e)

92

97

39

(e)

(0)

}

0

228

GUATEMALA

(0)

29

46

81

0}

0)

0

e}

156

SACATEPEQUEZ

1

220

316

1040

0

f°)

0

641

BAJAVERAPAZ

0

100

60

72

fe)

(0)

0e}

232

SANTAROSA

0)

86

78

71

f°)

0)

0)

fs)

235

TOTALES

1

570

864

1,045

0

33

30

2142,757

Observaciones:

Enesta

estadistica

se

muestran

los

pacientes

atendidos

durante

el

mes

de

octubre

2024,

se

atendieron

135

casos

nuevos,

1,130pacientes

de

reconsulta

que

vienen

mesames

para

continuidad

de

tratamiento

oncoldgico

y

casos

de

pacientes

con

reincidencia

de

afios

anteriores

y

1,492

revisiones

de

laminillas

de

papanicolaou

y

mamografias.



:

Vv.

RESUMEN

DE

GASTOS

EFECTUADOS

CON

EL

SUBSIDIO

O

SUBVENCION

Descripcién

por

tipo

de

gasto

Monto

Ejecutado

en

el

mes

"Monto

Ejecutado

Acumulado

PRESTACION

DE

SERVICIOS

MEDICOS

|

Servicios

médicos

prestados

en

el

mes

de

OCTUBRE

2024

Q

7,036,742.69

|

Q

69,659,311.35

Total

del

mes

de

OCTUBRE

Q

7,036,742.69

|

Q

69,659,311.35

Nota:

Esteinforme

se

entregara

mensualmente

a

la

Contraloria

General

de

Cuentas,

Congreso

de

la

Republica

de

Guatemala,

entidad

otorgante

y

Ministerio

de

Finanzas

Publicas

a

travésde

la

Direccionde

1)

Serefiere

al

nombre

de

la

Unidadde

medida

segun

clasificador

Evaluacién

Fiscal

en

unplazo

que

no

exceda

los

10

dias

luego

de

finalizado

el

mes.

2)

Poblacion

beneficiada:

debe

tener

relacion

con

los

objetivos

y

metas

delconvenio.
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